
EUROPEAN WNE SCHOOLS 
Program of the Network meeting in Krems, 2nd – 5th Nov 2016 

 

 
WLAN: Network: Gast Password: XaiWBS05 
 

Wednesday – 2 November 2016 

 

 
Arrival (shuttle service from the airport) 
Registration (in front of dining hall at the boarding house) 
Collection of wine & food brought by participants for Thursday evening 
 

 

 
Guided tours through wine competence center by wine management students 

16.30 group 1 – “early arrivers” 
18.00 group 2 
 

 

19.30 

 
Aperitif 
Map with participating school 
 

 

20.00 – 
22.00 

Dinner & wine organized by Krems  

 
 

Thursday - 3 November 2016 

8.30 
 

 
The European Dimension of the Wine Network 
08.30 Welcome and Opening – headmaster Dieter Faltl 
08.40 Welcome – Mag. Kristina Mandl, wine and agricultural school 
department of the state of Lower Austria 
 
08.45 Ways & instruments of cooperation – Elisabeth Hönigsberger 
EUROPEA 

 Ways of cooperation 

 Erasmus+ - one possibility of working together 

 Memorandum of Understanding – the first step of solid cooperation 
 
09.20 Panel interviews – vog 

George Krack, LU georges.krack@education.lu 
Paulo Vicente, PT paulo.vicente@epdra.pt 
Dietrich Marbe-Sans, DE dietrich.marbe-sans@dlr.rlp.de 
Barbara Pisker, HR bpisker@vup.hr 
Melanie Chenard, FR melanie.chenard@formagri33.com 

 
09.50 Project example: VITEA – Giovanni Mariani, Jean-Marc Bayle, Habib 
Marande 

 

Muskateller-
saal 

10.00 Coffee Break  

10.30 

 
Increasing exchange 1: Students’ Exchange for practical work 
10.30 Advertisement break: the most attractive wineries of 10 European 
countries for doing a practical training 

 DE Oliver Schmidt oliver.schmidt@lvwo.bwl.de 

 HR Barbara Pisker bpisker@vup.hr 

 AT Anton Gumpl anton.gumpl@stmk.gv.at 

Muskateller-
saal 
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 FR Pascal Buron pascal.buron01@educagri.fr 

 HU Susan Szabo szanozsu@gmail.com 

 IT Roberto Bruni brunimeister@gmail.com 

 SI Barbara Turk barbara.turk@grm-nm.si 

 CH Yves Pottu yves.pottu@vd.ch 

 UK Chris Foss chris.foss@plumpton.ac.uk 
 
11.15 Examples of good placements 

 Sant Sadurní d’Anoia, Joan Sole Sendra jsoles@gencat.cat 

 Macon, F + Neustadt, G: Sabine Schäffer & Alfred Fischer 

 Orange: Elvire Finance 

 
11.45 Requirements for training wineries & assessment tools to encourage 
learning progress – Elisabeth Hönigsberger 
 

12.30 Lunch  

14.00 
 

 
Announcement Europea Wine Championships 
 
Increasing exchange 2: Students’ Exchange for lectures & courses 
14.10 Best practice examples for learning abroad 

 14.10 Conegliano, I: Giovanni Mariani 

 14.20 Pozega, TIR + Avize, F + Plumpton, GB: Valentina Obradovic / 
Josip Mesic & Jean-Luc Prost & Chris Foss 

 14.35 San Michele, I + Weinsberg, G: Luca Russo & Rolf Hauser 
 
14.55 Dipl.-Ing. Johann Wiedlack, Austrian ECVET-expert, headmaster of 
technical college 
 
15.25 Tools and outcomes from European wine projects 

 15.25 VITEA vine pruning: 
Learning Agreement – Imre Muth 
Assessement grid – Elke Hammerschmidt, Erhard Kührer 
Pruning Glossary - Elke Hammerschmidt, Erhard Kührer 

 15.40 EQWine – filtering and bottling – Pablo Saa, Rainer Vogler 
 

Muskateller-
saal 

 

15.50 Increasing exchange 3: Teachers’ exchange & teaching abroad 
Reports of individual experiences 

 15.50 Barbara Turk 

 16.00 Laimburg + Krems: Rainer Vogler 
 

Muskateller-
saal 

16.15 

 
16.15 departure by bus or on foot 
16.30 – 18.00 Visits in different groups according to registration 

 City of Krems 

 Wine Cooperative 

 Family winery Rainer Wess 

 Public winery of the city of Krems 

 Monastery Göttweig 
 

 

19.00 – 
22.00 
 

 

The Culinary Dimension of the Wine Network 
enjoy international specialities 

 Meeting point: dining hall of the school 

 Welcome by the mayor of Krems Dr. Reinhard Resch 

 Food, drinks & wine of the European Wine network schools 

 Update address data from wine schools 
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Friday - 4 November 2016 

9.00 – 12.30 

The Professional Dimension of the Wine Network 
3 workshops in groups 
Presentations, discussions, group work 

 

 Viticulture: soft pruning & green management: 
Erhard Kührer, Elke Groll, Christoph Gabler 

Muskatellersaal 

 Oenology: natural / orange / vegan / organic? A successful and 
growing variety in wine production? 
Martin Muschlin 

Veltlinersaal 

 Marketing: The sparkling wine market – a challenge? 
Dieter Faltl & Rainer Vogler 
09.00 A journey through the delicious bubbles of Europe: 

09.05 – 09.30 Austria – Benedikt Zacherl, president of Austrian 
sparkling wine committee 
09.30 – 09.45 Hungary – Imre Muth  
09.45 – 10.00 France - J.-L. Prost 
10.10 – 10.25 Spain – Joan Sole Sendra 
10.25 – 10.40 Italy – Giovanni Mariani 
11.10 – 11.25 Germany – Oliver Schmidt 
11.25 – 11.40 Great Britain – Chris Foss  

11.45 – 12.30 Discussion and questions: 
What will come after the sparkling wine fashion? 

 

.4
th
 school 

classroom 

12.30 Lunch   

14.00 
 

 
The Future Dimension of the Wine Network 
14.00 presentation of national representatives 
 
14.30 workgroups 

1. sample Memorandum of Understanding 
2. working groups for projects (based on pin-up notes) 
 

Muskateller-
saal 

16.00 Coffee Break  

16.30 – 17.00 

Plenary session 

 short reports of working outcomes 

 summary 

 outlook for next Wine Network Meeting 

 official closing of the meeting 
 

Muskateller-
saal 

19.00 
 

 
18.30 Aperitif 
19.00 Weintaufe (traditional Austrian festive wine blessing ceremony) 

 Network of European Wine School acts as godparents 

 Signing of Memorandum of Understanding 
 

 

 

Saturday - 5 November 2016: departure day 

 
Contact, if necessary: 

Christoph Gabler ++43 664 14 14 631 
Rainer Vogler ++43 676 59 57 626 


